ndCalra

_—

A DFK AMERICA COMPANY

SPARE - PARTS CATALOG

ARGO

ARGO 8x8




I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

CAB PREVIEW

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

Catalogue no. | Description
66S01U01S30| ROOF

66S01U01S40 | LEFT DOOR ASSEMBLY
66S01U01S10| FRONT PANEL
66S01U01S50| RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY
66S01U01S20 | REAR PANEL

ty

g|b (W]l
O

_L_L_L_.L_Lo

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HarndCal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

4

FRONT PANEL

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

O

Catalogue no.

Description

<

66S01U01-10M003

LEFT FRONT PANEL FRAME HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66S501U01-10M008

WORK LIGHTS LEDGE ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-10M012

RIGHT FRONT PANEL FRAME HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-10M004

FRONT PANEL FRAME

002764

WIPER MOTOR

002535

WIPER ARM

002554

WIPER LATH

000867

GAS SPRING

O[O PH|W|N| =

00-20M005

GAS SPRING HOLDER

00-10M023

FRONT GLASS LOCK

66S01U01-10M006

FRONT FIXING ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-10M007

FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-10M010

FRONT GLASS WITH SEALING

66S01U01-10M014

FRONT HINGE ASSEMBLY

M—L—LmMMM_L_L_L_L_L_l_LO

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

UTV FIXING ASSEMBLY

00-117U-M006

—

ID| Catalogue no.| Description Qty
1 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13| 1
2 [ 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 1
3 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 1
4 | 002575 SCREW M8x20 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

LEFT FRONT PANEL FRAME HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-10M003

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-10W003| FRONT PANEL FRAME HOLDER WELDED| 1
2 | 00-117U-M006 UTV FIXING ASSEMBLY 2

For the RIGHT FRONT PANEL FRAME HOLDER just use 66S01U01-10W004.

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

N

ARGO 8x8
WORK LIGHTS LEDGE ASSEMBLY
66S01U01-10M008
ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-10-008 | FRONT WORK LIGHTS LEDGE | 1
2 | 66S01U01-10-017| ROOF LIGHT HOLDER 1
3 | 66501U01-10-013| WORK LIGHTS LEDGE HOLDER| 2
4 | 002971 SCREW M6x15 8
5 | 001426 WASHER 6 8
6 | 001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 8
7 | 001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10 8
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

L 4

FRONT FIXING ASSEMBLY

66501U01-10M006

ID| Catalogue no.| Description Qty
1 1001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10| 1
2 | 001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 1
3 [ 001337 WASHER 6 LARGE 1
4 | 001735 RUBBER WASHER 1
5 [ 001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
6 | 001761 SCREW M6x20 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

REAR PANEL

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

11


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

N

ARGO 8x8
L 4
0o ©
0o ©

N

‘\-.
n

=

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

12


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

O

Catalogue no.

Description

(9}

ty

66S01U01-20M012

LEFT REAR UPPER LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-20M007

RIGHT REAR UPPER LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-20M006

REAR UPPER LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-20M009

REAR UPPER LEDGE ASSEMBLY

00-10M012

REAR HINGE ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-20W002

REAR FRAME WELDED

66501U01-20M016

REAR SUPPORT FIXING ASSEMBLY

00-00M020

FIXING ASSEMBLY

(=] F

OO || OB |WIN|—

66S01U01-20M002

REAR PANEL WITH SEALING

66S01U01-20M004

REAR PANEL STOP ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-20M011

REAR PANEL LOCK ASSEMBLY

00-40M018

HANDLE

66501U01-20M005

REAR WINDOW ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-20M008

REAR GAS SPRING FRAME HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-20M017

REAR GAS SPRING

66S01U01-20M014

LEFT REAR SUPPOR LEDGE

66S01U01-20M013

RIGHT REAR SUPPORT LEDGE

66S01U01-20M015

REAR GAS SPRING HOLDER

N = = NN | ] | | e N =t | e N | N | |

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

info@hardcabs.com

13


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

RIGHT REAR UPPER LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-20M007

lco
R

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-20W006 | RIGHT REAR UPPER LEDGE HOLDER WELDED 1
2 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 2
3 | 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
4 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 2
5 | 003436 SCREW M8x20 2
For the LEFT REAR UPPER LEDGE HOLDER just use 66S01U01-20W008.
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

14


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

REAR UPPER LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-20M006

-
~
-
~
~
-

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-20-018 | REAR UPPER LEDGE HOLDER 1
2 | 001308 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 LONG| 1
3 (001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 1
4 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

< ARGO 8x8

REAR GAS SPRING FRAME HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-20M008

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 [ 66S01U01-20W007 | REAR GAS SPRING FRAME HOLDER WELDED 1
2 | 66S01U01-20-023 | REAR GAS SPRING FRAME HOLDER 1
3 | 002745 SCREW M8x20 2
4 | 001387 WASHER 8 2
5 [ 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
6 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

16


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCala

L 4

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

REAR SUPPORT FIXING ASSEMBLY

66501U01-20M016

ID| Catalogue no.| Description Qty
1 [ 001761 SCREW M6x20 1
2 | 001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
3 [ 001735 RUBBER WASHER 1
4 (001426 WASHER 6 1
5 | 001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 1
6 | 001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10| 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

630-324-8585

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

17


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

REAR PANEL STOP ASSEMBLY

66501U01-20M004

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-20W009| REAR PANEL STOP 1
2 | 66S01U01-20W003| REAR PANEL STOP HOLDER 1
3 | 66S01U01-20-011 | REAR PANEL STOP BOTTOM HOLDER| 1
4 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 3
5 1001388 SELF LOCKING NUT M8 3
6 | 001387 WASHER 8 3
7 | 004187 SCREW M8x30 3
8 | 004461 SCREW M8x20 2

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

18


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCala

L 4

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

REAR GAS SPRING HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-20M015

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 [ 66S01U01-20-031| REAR GAS SPRING HOLDER| 1
2 [ 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVEROK 13 | 1
3 | 003724 SCREW M8x30 1
4 | 001489 SERATTED-LOCK WASHER 8| 1
5 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 1
6 | 004318 WASHER 6 LARGE 2
7 | 001488 SERATTED-LOCK WASHER 6| 2
8 | 002941 SCREW M6x25 2
9 | 001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10 | 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

19


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

REAR PANEL LOCK ASSEMBLY

66501U01-20M011

ID| Catalogue no.| Description Qty
1 1001831 OUTER REAR LOCK | 1
2 (001832 REAR LOCK WASHER]| 1
3 | 001830 INNER REAR LOCK 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

20


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

ROOF

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

21


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

Catalogue no. Description

ty

66S01U01-30-005 | FRONT ROOF PANEL

00-117U-M002 ROOF FIXING ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-30M001| MIDDLE ROOF LEDGE

66S01U01-30-001 | REAR ROOF PANEL

66S01U01-30M003 | SUPPORT ROOF LEDGE

O’CD-POOI\J_LE

66S01U01-30M002| ROOF HOLDER ASSEMBLY

O =t | | -0

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

ROOF FIXING ASSEMBLY

00-117U-M002

ID | Catalogue no.| Description Qty
1 [ 002121 SCREW M8x30 1
2 | 001429 PLASTIC WASHER ]
3 [ 001428 RUBBER WASHER 1
4 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 1
5 | 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 1
6 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13| 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

23


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

ROOF HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-30M002

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty

1 | 66S01U01-30-004 | ROOF HOLDER 1

2 | 002121 SCREW M8x30 1

3 | 001429 PLASTIC WASHER 1

4 | 001428 RUBBER WASHER 1

5 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 1

6 | 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 1

7 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13| 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

24


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

N

ARGO 8x8
SUPPORT ROOF LEDGE ASSEMBLY
66501U01-30M003
_®
ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 001005766S01U01-30M003| RUBBER PROFILE "PIRELA STRAIGHT" 1
2 | 66S01U01-30-006 SUPPORT ROOF LEDGE 1
3 | 00-117U-M006 FIXING ASSEMBLY 3
4 | 66S01U01-30-007 SUPPORT ROOF LEDGE HOLDER 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

25


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HarndCal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

RIGHT DOOR + LEFT DOOR

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

RIGHT TABLE

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty

1 | 66S01U01-50M015 | RIGHT UPPER DOOR LEDGE ASSEMBLY | 1

2 | 66S01U01-50M003 | RIGHT FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY 1

3 [ 66S01U01-50M001 | RIGHT DOOR BASE ASSEMBLY 1

4 | 66S01U01-50M008 | RIGHT REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
LEFT TABLE

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty

66S01U01-40M015

LEFT UPPER DOOR LEDGE ASSEMBLY | 1

66S01U01-40M003

LEFT FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-40M001

BN —

66S01U01-40M008

1
LEFT DOOR BASE ASSEMBLY 1
LEFT REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

info@hardcabs.com

27


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

UPPER DOOR LEDGE ASSEMBLY

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

28


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

RIGHT TABLE
ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-50M018 | RIGHT UPPER DOOR LEDGE 1
2 | 66S01U01-50M016 | RIGHT FRONT UPPER DOOR LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY | 1
3 | 00-117U-M006 FIXING ASSEMBLY 3
4 | 66S01U01-50M019 [ RIGHT REAR UPPER DOOR LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY | 1
LEFT TABLE
ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-40M018 | RIGHT UPPER DOOR LEDGE 1
2 | 66S01U01-50M016 | LEFT REAR UPPER DOOR LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
3 | 00-117U-M006 FIXING ASSEMBLY 3
4 | 66S01U01-50M019 | LEFT FRONT UPPER DOOR LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY | 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

29


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCala

N
7

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

RIGHT FRONT UPPER DOOR LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

\}

66501U01-50M016

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-50-026 | FRONT RIGHT DOOR UPPER LEDGE HOLDER | 1
2 | 001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10 2
3 |1 001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 2
4 | 001426 WASHER 6 2
5 [ 002971 SCREW M6x15 1

For the REAR RIGHT DOOR UPPER LEDGE HOLDER just use 66S01U01-50-038.

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

www.hardcabs.com

info@hardcabs.com

30


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

Heoarnd Calr4 ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

DOOR BASE ASSEMBLY

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

31


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

FHandCala

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

RIGHT TABLE

@

—_—

Catalogue no.

Description

Qty

66S01U01-50M017

RIGHT DOOR BASE

66S01U01-50M014

DOOR BASE UPPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-50M010

RIGHT DOOR BASE BOTTOM HOLDE ASSEMBLY

BIWIN| ==
&)

66S01U01-50M011

RIGHT FRAME HINGE

N = | —

LEFT TABLE

D| Catalogue no.

Description

Qty

66S01U01-40M017

LEFT DOOR BASE

66S01U01-50M014

DOOR BASE UPPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66S01U01-40M010

LEFT DOOR BASE BOTTOM HOLDE ASSEMBLY

BIWIN| =

66S01U01-40MO11

LEFT FRAME HINGE

N[ = = =

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

www.hardcabs.com

info@hardcabs.com

32


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

DOOR BASE UPPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
66501U01-50M014

sl

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-50-025 | DOOR BASE UPPER HOLDER | 1
2 | 00-117U-M006 UTV FIXING ASSEMBLY 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

33


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

FHandCala

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

RIGHT DOOR BASE BOTTOM HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-50M010

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-50W004 | RIGHT DOOR BASE BOTTOM HOLDER | 1
2 | 002533 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 2
3 |1 001485 WASHER 10 2
4 | 002735 SCREW M10x40 2
5 [ 00-117U-M006 UTV FIXING ASSEMBLY 2

For the LEFT DOOR BASE BOTTOM HOLDER just use 66S01U01-40-016.

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

info@hardcabs.com

34


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

N

ARGO 8x8

RIGHT FRAME HINGE ASSEMBLY

66501U01-50M011

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 [ 001485 WASHER 10 1
2 | 66S01U01-50W005 | RIGHT FRAME HINGE 1
3 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVEROK 13 | 2
4 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
5 [ 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 2
6 | 002575 SCREW M8x20 2
For the LEFT FRAME HIGNE just use 66S01U01-40W005.
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

35


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

Heoarnd Calr4 ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

36


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

RIGHT TABLE

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-50M021 | REAR DOOR HOLDER ASSEMBLY 2

2 | 66S01U01-50W008 | RIGHT REAR DOOR FRAME WELDED 1

3 | 00-00M020 FIXING ASSEMBLY 12
4 | 66S01U01-50M020 | REAR DOOR HOLDER (BASE) ASSEMBLY | 2

5 | 66S01U01-50M007 | RIGHT REAR DOOR PANEL 1

LEFT TABLE

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-50M021 | REAR DOOR HOLDER ASSEMBLY 2

2 | 66S01U01-40W008 | LEFT REAR DOOR FRAME WELDED 1

3 | 00-00M020 FIXING ASSEMBLY 12
4 | 66S01U01-50M020 | REAR DOOR HOLDER (BASE) ASSEMBLY | 2

5 | 66S01U01-40M007 | LEFT REAR DOOR PANEL 1

37

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

REAR DOOR HOLDER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-50M021

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 66S01U01-50-030 | REAR DOOR HOLDER 1
2 | 001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10| 2
3 | 001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 2
4 | 001426 WASHER 6 2
5 | 001735 RUBBER WASHER 2
6 | 001715 PLASTIC WASHER 2
7 | 002120 SCREW M6x25 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

38


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCala

L 4

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

REAR DOOR HOLDER (BASE) ASSEMBLY

66501U01-50M020

(=)

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 002120 SCREW M6x25 2
2 | 001715 PLASTIC WASHER 2
3 | 001735 RUBBER WASHER 2
4 | 001426 WASHER 6 2
5 | 001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 2
6 | 001348 PLASTIC NUT COVEROK 10 | 2
7 | 66S01U01-50-029 | REAR DOOR HOLDER (BASE) | 1
8 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVEROK 13 | 2
9 | 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
10| 001387 WASHER 8 2
11| 002575 SCREW M8x20 2

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

39


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

40


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

e

-

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

41


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

RIGHT TABLE
ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 00-105U-M003 RIGHT DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
2 | 66S01U01-50W002 | RIGHT FRONT DOOR FRAME WELDED | 1
3 | 00-00M020 FIXING ASSEMBLY 12
4 | 66S01U01-50M006 | RIGHT FRONT WINDOW ASSEMBLY 1
5 [ 66S01U01-50M002 | RIGHT FRONT DOOR PANEL 1
6 [ 66S01U01-50M012 | FRONT DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY 1
7 | 000841 OUTER DOOR LOCK 1
8 | 00-50M019 RIGHT INNER DOOR LOCK 1
9 | 00-40M018 HANDLE 1
10| 66S01U01-50M009 | GAS TANK COVER ASSEMBLY 1
LEFT TABLE

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 00-105U-M004 LEFT DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY 2

2 | 66S01U01-40W002 | LEFT FRONT DOOR FRAME WELDED | 1

3 | 00-00M020 FIXING ASSEMBLY 12
4 | 66S01U01-40M006 | LEFT FRONT WINDOW ASSEMBLY 1

5 | 66S01U01-40M002 | LEFT FRONT DOOR PANEL 1

6 | 66S01U01-50M012 | FRONT DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY 1

7 | 000841 OUTER DOOR LOCK 1

8 | 00-40M019 LEFT INNER DOOR LOCK 1

9 | 00-40M018 HANDLE 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

www.hardcabs.com

info@hardcabs.com

42


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

ARGO

ARGO 8x8

FRONT DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY

66501U01-50M012

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 000854 DOOR STOP PIN 1
2 | 000855 DOOR STOP HOOK 1
3 | 000857 DOOR STOP WASHER 1
4 | 000856 DOOR STOP NUT 1
5 | 66501U01-50W006| DOOR STOP HOLDER WELDED | 1
6 | 66S01U01-50-022 | DOOR STOP HOLDER 1
7 | 003436 SCREW M8x20 3
8 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 3
9 | 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 3
10| 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 3

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

43


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

N

GAS TANK COVER ASSEMBLY

66501U01-50M009

=0co® O

we 0 'l

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 [ 001001766S01U01-50M009 | RUBBER PROFILE "LEMOVKA" 1
2 | 66S01U01-50W003 GAS TANK COVER WELDED 1
3 | 001005766S01U01-50M009 | RUBBER PROFILE "PIRELA STRAIGHT" | 1
4 (001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10 3
5 1001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 3
6 | 001426 WASHER 6 3
7 | 002971 SCREW M6x15 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

44


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

N

ARGO 8x8
ELECTROINSTALLATION
Overall wiring diagram (wiper/washer)
BLACK
]
SWITCH WIPER!
RED J_ 510 | WASHER! OFF
-
; I'I
: WASHER TANK
WITH MOTOR
FUSE BOXES
Position Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 000968 SWITCH WIPER /WASHER /OFF 1
2 000885 WASHER TANK 1
3 001576 WASHER MOTOR 1
4 001652 FUSE BOX 2x1 1
5 001763 WIPER MOTOR 12V 1
6 66501U01-01M002 WIPER/WASHER HARNESS 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

45


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal ARGO

ARGO 8x8

L 4

Position : 1 Position : 2 Position : 3

Catalogue no.: 000968 Catalogue no.: 000885 Catalogue no.: 001576

Position : 4 Position : 5 Position : 6
Catalogue no.:
Catalogue no.: 001652 Catalogue no.: 001763 66501U01-01M002

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

